AGENDA

Calhoun County Council March 25, 2019 5:30 p.m. Calhoun County Council Chambers 102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 108 St. Matthews, SC 29135

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation

III. Approval of Minutes

1. March 11, 2019 regular meeting

IV. Committee Reports

- 1. Recreation Committee
- V. Appointments
- VI. Resolutions and Proclamations
- **VII.** Appearances
- VIII. Old Business
 - 1. Approval of Change Order for John Ford Project Air Handler
- IX. New Business
 - 1. I-26 Industrial Park Due Diligence Grant
 - 2. Approval to accept bid for Audit Services
- X. Ordinances
 - 1. Ordinance 2018-27 <u>Second Reading on Hold</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2016-11, THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO ESTABLISH USE RESTRICTIONS IN RUD ZONED AREAS

2. Ordinance 2019-1 <u>Second Reading</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ALLOCATION OF REVENUES GENERATED FROM ONE OF MORE MULTI-COUNTY INDUSTRIAL PARKS WITHIN CALHOUN COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO

3. Ordinance 2019-2 Second Reading

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2015-1 TO CHANGE THE RENTAL FEES FOR RECREATIONAL FACILITIES OWNED AND OPERATED BY CALHOUN COUNTY AND TO ADD ADDITIONAL FACILITIES

4. Ordinance 2019-3 <u>Second Reading</u>

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ZONING ORDINANCE 2016-11 AS RELATES TO §5-125 SOLAR PROJECTS OR FARMS OF LESS THAN ONE ACRE OR ATTACHED TO A RESIDENTIAL UNIT

XI. Administrator

- 1. Animal Control Report
- 2. Buildings and Grounds Report
- 3. Building and Planning Report
- 4. EMA Activities Report

XII. Executive Session

1. Personnel matter – County Attorney

XIII. Adjournment

<u>ADA Compliance</u> – In compliance with ADA/Section 504, Calhoun County is prepared to make accommodations for individuals needing assistance with special needs. Special assistance requests should be made to the County Council Office at **803-874-2435** seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting